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APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WOKKS STATEMENT, 1906.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITUEE ON PUBLIC WOBKS
OUT OF THE PUBLIC WOBKS FUND FOB THE YEAB
1905-6.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of " The Public Works Act, 1894."

Sir,— Public Works Department, Wellington, 30th May, 1906.
Incompliance with the Bth section of " The Public Works Act, 1894,"I enclose a statement

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

Wμ. Hall-Jones,
Minister for Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works
Fund for the Year 1905-6.

Public Works Department. G. J. Clapham,
Accountant.

H. J. H. Blow,
Examined and found correct. , Under-Secretary.

J. K. Warburton,
Controller and Auditor-General.

Note. —Expenditure charged to special account, Paeroa-Waihi Eailway, £8,861 13s. 7d., and charges and
expenses of raising loans, £235 25., not included in above figures.

(Details on next page.)

Class. Votes. Summary. APtioTia" Expenditure. Credits. Net Expenditure.

XXV.
XXVI.
XXVII.
XXVIII.
XXIX.

XXX.
XXXI.
XXXII.

83
84, 85

86
87-96
97-99

100
101

102-106

Public Wobks Fund.
Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Utilisation of Water-power
Public Buildings
Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and

Harbour Defences
Tourist and Health Resorts
Immigration .. ..
Roads, Bridges, and other Public

Works
Development of Goldfields
Purchase of Native Lands
Telegraph Extension ..
Rates on Native Lands .. ...
Contingent Defence ..
Lands Improvement
Unauthorised

&
13,730

1,222,065
53,000

237,920
15,150

28,075
5,800

578,319

& s. d.
14,411 12 8

1,023,005 19 4
2,909 17 1

165,983 2 8
5,020 0 0

15,959 0 11
10,348 0 10

355,512 6 6

£ s. d.
894 14 10

10.602 4 S\8 0 0
5,768 15 7

73 19 9

521 0 3
1,594 18 6
3,324 13 11

£ s. d.
13,516 17 10

1,012,403 15 1
2,901 17 1

160,214 7 1
4,946 0 3

15,438 0 8
8,753 2 4

352,187 12 7
xxxni:
XXXIV.
XXXV.
XXXVI.
XXXVII.

XXXVIII.

107
108
109
110
111

112-114

55,000
17,150

102,000
950

42,550
62,550

18,865 12 6
12,549 7 5
91,590 11 5

547 9 11
39,173 8 8
1,296 6 5
9,653 7 0

■ • 333 0 0
1,785 16 6

14,404 4 3
18,532 12 6
10,763 10 11
77,186 7 2

547 9 11
35,568 12 0

1,051 16 9
8,577 19 0

3,604 16 8
244 9 8

1,075 8 0

Total Public Works Fund.. 2,434,259 1,766,826 3 4 44,236 2 2 1,722,590 1 2
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