APPENDICES T0 THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1906.

APPENDIX A.

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR OUT 1905-6.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of "The Public Works Act, 1894."

Public Works Department, Wellington, 30th May, 1906. In compliance with the 8th section of "The Public Works Act, 1894," I enclose a statement SIR,of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the Public Works Fund.

I have, &c.,

WM. HALL-Jones,

Minister for Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT of NET EXPENDITURE on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works Fund for the Year 1905-6.

Class.	Votes.	Summary.	# 1 4 -	Appropria- tion.	Expenditure.		Credits.		Net Expenditure.	
		Public Works Fund.	2.1	£	£	s. d.	£	s. d.	£	s. d
XXV.	83	Public Works, Departmental	:	13,730				14 10		
XXVI.	84, 85	Railways	· • •	1,222,065	1,023,005	19 4			1,012,403	
XXVII.	86	Utilisation of Water-power	,.	53,000	2,909	17 1	8	0 0	2,901	17
XXVIII.	87-96	Public Buildings		237,920	165,983	2 8	5,768	15 7	160,214	7
XXIX.	97-99	Lighthouses, Harbour-works,	\mathbf{and}	15,150	5,020	0 0	73	19 9	4,946	0
		Harbour Defences					1			
XXX.	100	Tourist and Health Resorts	~ ·	28,075					15,438	
XXXI.	101		• •	5,800					8,753	2
XXXII.	102-106	Roads, Bridges, and other Pu	blic	578,319	355,512	6 6	3,324	13 11	352,187	12
		Works	1				a sa fa fa			
XXXIII:			· ·• •	55,000						
XXXIV.	108		* * •	17,150			-,			
XXXV.	109		~.	102,000				4 3	77,186	
XXXVI.	110		* '• •	950		9 11				9 1
XXXVII.			· ·• •	42,550		8 8				
XXXVIII.	112-114			62,550						
		Unauthorised	••		9,653	7 0	1,075	8 0	8,577	19
			,	0 101 050						
		Total Public Works Fun	a	2,434,259	1,766,826	3 4	44,236	2 2	1,722,590	1
	1 :	! '		1	1				1	

Public Works Department.

G. J. CLAPHAM,

Accountant.

H. J. H. Blow,

Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

J. K. WARBURTON,

Controller and Auditor-General.

Note.—Expenditure charged to special account, Paeroa-Waihi Railway, £8,861 13s. 7d., and charges and expenses of raising loans, £235 2s., not included in above figures.

(Details on next page.)